
PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE
EDUCATION, TELANGANA STATE, HYDERABAD

Present: Navin Mittal, I.A.S., 

Sub: TSMS -  Provisional  Seniority  List  of  Senior  Assistants
working in Government Degree Colleges  in Zone–V, VI
and   VII  of  new  local  cadres  -  Communicated–
Objections – Called for- Reg.

Read: 1.Final Seniority List of Senior Assistants working in GDCs
   of Erstwhile Zone-V & VI vide CCE-
   OP4/GEN/10/2020-OP-IV, Dated: 03.03.2020 & CCE’s
   Procs. CCE-OP3/2/2020-OP-III, Dated:06.03.2020.
2. G.O.Ms.No.317 Gen., Admn., (SPF-I) Dept.,  dated: 
    06.12.2021.

Under Rule 33 & 36 of Telangana State and Subordinate
Services 1996, the Provisional Seniority List of Senior Assistants
working in GDCs of Zone-V, VI, VII  as shown in the Annexure is
communicated to the Principals of GDCs of Zone-V, VI & VII  they
are  requested  to  communicate  the  provisional  seniority  list  of
Senior Assistants under their control and obtain acknowledgement
from them in having received the seniority list and preserve the
same in their office records.

The Non-Teaching staffs concerned are requested to submit
their objections, if any within a period of 15 days from the date of
receipt of these proceedings for consideration.  The objections if
any, received after the stipulated period will  not be entertained
and they are informed that if any corrections are to be made in
the details, mentioned in the provisional seniority list, the same
may be brought to the notice of the undersigned for taking further
necessary action in the matter. 

The Principals are further informed to submit a ‘Nil’ report if
no objections are received from the concerned individuals.

The receipt of these proceedings should be acknowledged
by return of post.

Commissioner of Collegiate Education

To 

The individual concerned as per annexures though the Principals of 
the Government Degree Colleges concerned in Zone-V to Zone-VII.
Copy to the Principals of Government Degree Colleges concerned as
per Annexures.
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       PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR ASSISTANTS WORKING IN GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGES IN ZONE V 
(YADADRI)

Sl
. 
N
o.

Emp. 
ID

Name of  the 
Candidate 
and Place of 
working

Designati
on

Gend
er

Date of 
Birth

Qualific
ations

Departmental 
Test Passed

Caste
/Sub 
Caste

Date of 1st
Appointme
nt

 Date of
Joining in

the
Present
Cadre

Date of
Regulari
zation

any
Court
case
pendi

ng
again
st the
incum
bent

Remar
ks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 190445
9

D.Jyothi GDC
Ramannapet

Senior 
Assistant

Femal
e

02.05.1
972

BA

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-

Part-I  & II

BC-B 05.06.200
2

18.09.20
15

18.09.2
015

Nil

 

2
195033

4

Ch.Geetha, 
MKR GDC,
Devarakonda

Senior 
Assistant

Femal
e

02.04.1
969 BA

Not Passed
Exempted BC-D

28.07.200
8

10.04.20
18

10.04.2
018 Nil

 

3
195959

4

Ch. Janaiah, 
KRR GDC, 
Kodad

Senior 
Assistant Male

01.07.1
963

Interme
diate

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

SC

16.04.199
0

01.06.201
2 (Date of
taken over

of the
College)

01.12.20
19

01.12.2
019 Nil

 

4
195959

7

V. Arundathi, 
Nagarjuna 
Govt. 
College(A), 
Nalgonda

Senior 
Assistant

Femal
e

20.02.1
969 B.Com

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

OC

09.03.199
5

01.06.201
2 (Date of
taken over

of the
College)

23.11.20
19 A.N

01.12.2
019 Nil
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5
196324

6

S. Uday 
Bhaskar, 
GDC(W), 
Nalgonda

Senior 
Assistant Male

17.04.1
985 B.Tech

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

BC-B
17.08.201

5
23.11.20
19 A.N

01.12.2
019 Nil

 

6
204259
6

R.Rajashekar,
GDC,
Ramannapet

Senior 
Assistant Male

08.07.1
987 MA

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

SC
23.08.201

7
23.01.20
21 A.N

24.01.2
021 Nil

 

7
125382

3

M.Srinivas,  
ABV Govt. 
Degree 
College, 
Jangaon

Senior 
Assistant Male

26.04.1
976

M.Sc
(Maths),

PG

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-

Part-I  & II

OC
05.09.201

8
15.02.20
21 A.N

16.02.2
021 Nil

 

8
190611

6

S. Yadamma, 
KNM GDC, 
Miryalaguda 

Senior 
Assistant

Femal
e

05.10.1
967

M.A.Tel
ugu

,

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

BC- A
27.07.199

1
10.03.20

21
10.03.2

021 Nil

 

9
194254

8

D.
Dharmender
, GDC(W),    
Nalgonda.

Senior 
Assistant

Femal
e

15.05.1
970

Interme
diate

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I 

BC- B
01.03.199

5
16.03.20

21
16.03.2

021 Nil

 

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION
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PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR ASSISTANTS WORKING IN GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGES IN ZONE VI (CHARMINAR)

Sl
.  
N
o.

Emp. ID

Name of  the 
Candidate 
and Place of 
working

Designati
on

Gend
er

Date of 
Birth

Qualifi
cation
s

Departmental
Test Passed

Caste
/Sub 
Caste

Date of 
1st 
Appoint
ment

 Date
of

joining
in the

Present
Cadre

Date of
Regulariz

ation

any
Court
case

pendin
g g

against
the

incum
bent

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 184334
2

V. Vishnu 
Priya, GDC, 
Zaheerabad

Senior 
Assistant

Fema
le

25.09.19
87

BPT

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I  

BC-D 27.02.20
15

13.12.
2019

13.12.201
9

Nil

 

2 180820
5

I. Rajkumar 
Tara GDC 
(A), 
Sangareddy

Senior 
Assistant

Male 04.08.19
76

MA

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-

Part-I  & II

BC-D 22.09.20
00

23.01.
2021
A.N.

24.01.202
1

Nil

 

3 270026
6

Y.Ravi Kumar
GDC
Wanaparthy

Senior 
Assistant

Male 29.09.19
77

M.Sc 
MSW, 
B.Ed

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-

Part-I  & II

OC 31.03.20
18

23.01.
2021
A.N.

24.01.202
1

Nil

 

4 252164
4

B. Yadagiri, 
GDC, 
Khairatabad

Senior 
Assistant

Male 01.02.19
76

Interm
ediate

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I  

BC-D 15.03.19
95

02.02.
2021

02.02.202
1

Nil
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5
182628

8

V. Krishna, 
Tara GDC(A),
Sangareddy

Senior 
Assistant Male

10.01.19
66

Interm
ediate

Passed DIT I,
II, III and 

Account Test
for

Subordinate
Officer-
Part-I  

BC-D
07.05.19

85
04.09.
2021

04.09.202
1 Nil

 

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION
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PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR ASSISTANTS WORKING IN GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGES IN ZONE VII (JOGULAMBA)

Sl
. 
N
o.

Emp.ID

Name of  the 
Candidate and 
Place of 
working

Designati
on

Gend
er

Date of 
Birth

Quali
ficati
ons

Departmen
tal Test 
Passed 

Cast
e
/Sub
Cast
e

Date of 
1st 
Appointm
ent

Date of
joining
in the

Present
Cadre

Date of
Regulari
zation

any
Court
case

pendin
g

against
the

incumb
ent

Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1
17165
34

V.Narshima 
Rao SUM GDC
Kondanagula

Senior 
Assistant Male

04.03.19
66 BA

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

OC
02.01.198

6
09.10.1

986

22.11.1
9

93
Nil

(The 
individual  
was 
promoted as
superintend
ent and 
taken 
reversion as 
senior asst 
and 
reported
to duty to on
01.03.2012)

2 17067
04

M.Poolavardha
n, NTR GDC,
Mahabubnag 
ar

Senior 
Assistant

Male 03.12.19
74

B.Co
m   

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

BC-A 01.11.200
0

08.07.2
017

08.07.2
017

Nil  
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3
17065
20

H.Palguna, 
GDC(W),Gadw
al

Senior 
Assistant Male

10.03.19
82

Degr
ee

Passed DIT
I, II, III and
Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-
Part-I  & II

OC
30.11.200
1

08.07.2
017

08.07.2
017 Nil  

4
17065
08

Esharath Ali, 
MVS GDC,
Mahabubnagar

Senior 
Assistant Male

05.06.19
73 B.A

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

BC-E
04.05.200

1
11.02.2

019
11.02.2

019 Nil

As per the 
senior 
person 
joining date,
the date of 
regularizatio
n is to be 
fixed on par 
with senior 
person 
though 
junior 
persons 
joined early,
besides 
mentioning 
the actual 
date of 
joining

5
17584
56

G.Yadagiri, 
S.V.GDC,
Palem

Senior 
Assistant Male

02.03.19
83 MA

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-
Part-I  & II

BC-A
09.10.201

2
08.02.2

019
11.02.2

019 Nil

As per the 
senior 
person 
joining date,
the date of 
regularizatio
n is to be 
fixed on par 
with senior 
person 
though 
junior 
persons 
joined early,
besides 
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mentioning 
the actual 
date of 
joining

6
17065
07

M.Chennakes 
havulu, GDC, 
Atmakur

Senior 
Assistant Male

03.07.19
81

Inter
medi
ate &
Type
High

er
Telu
gu &
Engli

sh

Passed DIT
I, II, III and
Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-
Part-I  & II

BC-B
29.11.200

4
08.02.2

019
11.02.2

019 Nil

As per the 
senior 
person 
joining date,
the date of 
regularizatio
n is to be 
fixed on par 
with senior 
person 
though 
junior 
persons 
joined early,
besides 
mentioning 
the actual 
date of 
joining

7
17268
34

N.Kavitha, NTR
GDC,
Mahabubnag 
ar

Senior 
Assistant

Fema
le

23.06.19
83 B.A

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

BC-D
16.06.200
8

08.02.2
019

11.02.2
019 Nil

As per the 
senior 
person 
joining date,
the date of 
regularizatio
n is to be 
fixed on par 
with senior 
person 
though 
junior 
persons 
joined early,
besides 
mentioning 
the actual 
date of 
joining
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8 17486
70

S. Yadaiah, 
GDC(M), 
Wanaparthy

Senior 
Assistant

Male 06.06.19
74

Inter  Not Passed
Exempted

BC-D 16.07.200
7

01.12.2
019

01.12.2
019

Nil  

9
17165
39

B.Srinivasulu 
Dr.BRR.GDC
Jadcherla

Senior 
Assistant Male

20.08.19
80 B.Sc

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

BC-
B

02.12.200
4

23.01.2
021

23.01.2
021 Nil  

1
0

17065
06

T.Vishwanath 
Reddy,  MALD 
Government 
Degree 
College, 
Gadwal 

Senior 
Assistant

Male 20.08.19
81

BA

Passed DIT
I, II, III and
Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-
Part-I  & II

OC 29.11.200
4

23.01.2
021 
A.N.

24.01.2
021

Nil  

1
1

17564
89

Chandra 
Shekar, MVS 
GDC, 
Mahabubnagar

Senior 
Assistant Male

28.09.19
63

B.Co
m

Type
E &
Tel

High
er

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

BC-
A

18.01.199
1GIA 
WEF. 
02.02.19
91
Absorpoti 
on into 
Governm 
ent 
Service as
per 
G.O.Ms.N
o.1 
Edn.CE-II
Dept, 
Dated.    
03
. 01.2018

24.01.2
021

24.01.2
021 Nil  

1
2

17564
87

D. Narsimhulu,
SCNM GDC, 
Narayanpet

Senior 
Assistant

Male 30.03.19
64

M.A.,
B.Ed

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

BC-
B

18.01.199
1GIA 
WEF. 
02.02.19
91
Absorpoti 

24.01.2
021

24.01.2
021

Nil  
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Part-I  & II

on into 
Governm 
ent 
Service as
per 
G.O.Ms.N
o.1 
Edn.CE-II
Dept, 
Dated.03
. 01.2018

1
3

17465
81

V. Shailaja, 
GDC (Co-Ed), 
Nagarkurnool

Senior 
Assistant

Fema
le

15.05.19
83

BA
BLIS

C

Passed DIT
I, II, III and
Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

SC 01.03.200
4

02.09.2
021

02.09.2
021

Nil  

1
4

17379
81

B. Venkataiah, 
GDC(W), 
Wanaparthy

Senior 
Assistant Male

10.06.19
86 BA

Passed DIT
I, II, III and 

Account
Test for

Subordinat
e Officer-

Part-I  

SC-
B

21.12.200
4

08.09.2
021

08.09.2
021 Nil  

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION
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