# PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION, TELANGANA STATE, HYDERABAD

Present: Navin Mittal, I.A.S.,

Sub: TSMS - Provisional Seniority List of Senior Assistants working in Government Degree Colleges in Zone-V, VI and VII of new local cadres - Communicated-

Objections - Called for- Reg.

Read: 1.Final Seniority List of Senior Assistants working in GDCs of Erstwhile Zone-V & VI vide CCE-OP4/GEN/10/2020-OP-IV, Dated: 03.03.2020 & CCE's Procs. CCE-OP3/2/2020-OP-III, Dated:06.03.2020.

2. G.O.Ms.No.317 Gen., Admn., (SPF-I) Dept., dated: 06.12.2021.

Under Rule 33 & 36 of Telangana State and Subordinate Services 1996, the Provisional Seniority List of Senior Assistants working in GDCs of Zone-V, VI, VII as shown in the Annexure is communicated to the Principals of GDCs of Zone-V, VI & VII they are requested to communicate the provisional seniority list of Senior Assistants under their control and obtain acknowledgement from them in having received the seniority list and preserve the same in their office records.

The Non-Teaching staffs concerned are requested to submit their objections, if any within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of these proceedings for consideration. The objections if any, received after the stipulated period will not be entertained and they are informed that if any corrections are to be made in the details, mentioned in the provisional seniority list, the same may be brought to the notice of the undersigned for taking further necessary action in the matter.

The Principals are further informed to submit a 'Nil' report if no objections are received from the concerned individuals.

The receipt of these proceedings should be acknowledged by return of post.

To

The individual concerned as per annexures though the Principals of the Government Degree Colleges concerned in Zone-V to Zone-VII. Copy to the Principals of Government Degree Colleges concerned as per Annexures.

(Y)	PROVIS	SIONAL SENIC	ORITY LIST	OF SEN	IIOR ASSI	STANTS	WORKING IN C	OVERN	IMENT DEG	REE COLL	EGES IN 2	ZONE V	1
SI N o.	Emp.	Name of the Candidate and Place of working	Designati on	Gend er	Date of Birth	Qualific ations	Departmental Test Passed	Caste /Sub Caste	Date of 1st Appointme nt	Date of Joining in the Present Cadre	Date of Regulari zation	any Court case pendi ng again st the incum bent	Remar ks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	190445 9	D.Jyothi GDC Ramannapet	Senior Assistant	Femal e	02.05.1 972	ВА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I & II	BC-B	05.06.200 2	18.09.20 15	18.09.2 015	Nil	
2	195033 4	Ch.Geetha, MKR GDC, Devarakonda	Senior Assistant	Femal e	02.04.1 969	ВА	Not Passed Exempted	BC-D	28.07.200 8	10.04.20 18	10.04.2 018	Nil	
3	195959 4	Ch. Janaiah, KRR GDC, Kodad	Senior Assistant	Male	01.07.1 963	Interme diate	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	SC	16.04.199 0 01.06.201 2 (Date of taken over of the College)	01.12.20 19	01.12.2 019	Nil	
4	195959 7	V. Arundathi, Nagarjuna Govt. College(A), Nalgonda	Senior Assistant	Femal e	20.02.1 969	B.Com	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	OC	09.03.199 5 01.06.201 2 (Date of taken over of the College)	23.11.20 19 A.N	01.12.2 019	Nil	

5	196324 6	S. Uday Bhaskar, GDC(W), Nalgonda	Senior Assistant	Male	17.04.1 985	B.Tech	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	BC-B	17.08.201 5	23.11.20 19 A.N	01.12.2 019	Nil	
6	204259 6	R.Rajashekar, GDC, Ramannapet	Senior Assistant	Male	08.07.1 987	MA	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	SC	23.08.201 7	23.01.20 21 A.N	24.01.2 021	Nil	
7	125382 3	M.Srinivas, ABV Govt. Degree College, Jangaon	Senior Assistant	Male	26.04.1 976	M.Sc (Maths), PG	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I & II	OC	05.09.201 8	15.02.20 21 A.N	16.02.2 021	Nil	
8	190611 6	S. Yadamma, KNM GDC, Miryalaguda	Senior Assistant	Femal e	05.10.1 967	M.A.Tel ugu ,	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	BC- A	27.07.199 1	10.03.20 21	10.03.2 021	Nil	
9	194254 8	D. Dharmender , GDC(W), Nalgonda.	Senior Assistant	Femal e	15.05.1 970	Interme diate	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	BC- B	01.03.199 5	16.03.20 21	16.03.2 021	Nil	

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

Signed by Navin Mittal
Date: 16-05-2022 16:18:19

Reason: Approved

	PF	ROVISIONAL SEN	NORITY LIST	OF SENIO	OR ASSISTAN	ITS WORK	ING IN GOVERNA	IENT DE	GREE COLLE	GES IN Z	ONE VI (CHAF	RMINAR)	
SI N o.	Emp. ID	Name of the Candidate and Place of working	Designati on	Gend er	Date of Birth	Qualifi cation s	Departmental Test Passed	Caste /Sub Caste	Date of 1st Appoint ment	Date of joining in the Present Cadre	Date of Regulariz ation	any Court case pendin g g against the incum bent	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	184334 2	V. Vishnu Priya, GDC, Zaheerabad	Senior Assistant	Fema le	25.09.19 87	ВРТ	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	BC-D	27.02.20 15	13.12. 2019	13.12.201 9	Nil	
2	180820 5	I. Rajkumar Tara GDC (A), Sangareddy	Senior Assistant	Male	04.08.19 76	МА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I & II	BC-D	22.09.20 00	23.01. 2021 A.N.	24.01.202	Nil	
3	270026 6	Y.Ravi Kumar GDC Wanaparthy	Senior Assistant	Male	29.09.19 77	M.Sc MSW, B.Ed	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I & II	OC	31.03.20 18	23.01. 2021 A.N.	24.01.202	Nil	
4	252164 4	B. Yadagiri, GDC, Khairatabad	Senior Assistant	Male	01.02.19 76	Interm ediate	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinate Officer- Part-I	BC-D	15.03.19 95	02.02. 2021	02.02.202	Nil	

Sangareddy Subordinate Officer-Part-I	5	182628 8	V. Krishna, Tara GDC(A), Sangareddy	Senior Assistant	Male	10.01.19 66	Interm ediate		BC-D	07.05.19 85	04.09. 2021	04.09.202	Nil	
---------------------------------------	---	-------------	---	---------------------	------	----------------	------------------	--	------	----------------	----------------	-----------	-----	--

COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

Signed by Navin Mittal
Date: 16-05-2022 16:19:22

Reason: Approved

	PROVIS	IONAL SENIORIT	Y LIST OF S	SENIOR	ASSISTANT	S WORI	KING IN GOVE	RNME	NT DEGREE	COLLEGE	S IN ZONE	VII (JOGI	JLAMBA)
SI N o.	Emp.ID	Name of the Candidate and Place of working	Designati on	Gend er	Date of Birth	Quali ficati ons	Departmen tal Test Passed	Cast e /Sub Cast e	Date of 1st Appointm ent	Date of joining in the Present Cadre	Date of Regulari zation	any Court case pendin g against the incumb ent	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	17165 34	V.Narshima Rao SUM GDC Kondanagula	Senior Assistant	Male	04.03.19 66	ВА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	OC	02.01.198 6	09.10.1 986	22.11.1 9 93	Nil	(The individual was promoted as superintend ent and taken reversion as senior asst and reported to duty to on 01.03.2012)
2	17067 04	M.Poolavardha n, NTR GDC, Mahabubnag ar	Senior Assistant	Male	03.12.19 74	B.Co m	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	BC-A	01.11.200 0	08.07.2 017	08.07.2 017	Nil	

3	17065 20	H.Palguna, GDC(W),Gadw al	Senior Assistant	Male	10.03.19 82	Degr ee	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I & II	ОС	30.11.200 1	08.07.2 017	08.07.2 017	Nil	
4	17065 08	Esharath Ali, MVS GDC, Mahabubnagar	Senior Assistant	Male	05.06.19 73	B.A	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	BC-E	04.05.200	11.02.2 019	11.02.2 019	Nil	As per the senior person joining date, the date of regularizatio n is to be fixed on par with senior person though junior persons joined early, besides mentioning the actual date of joining
5	17584 56	G.Yadagiri, S.V.GDC, Palem	Senior Assistant	Male	02.03.19 83	МА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I & II	BC-A	09.10.201	08.02.2 019	11.02.2 019	Nil	As per the senior person joining date, the date of regularizatio n is to be fixed on par with senior person though junior persons joined early, besides

6	17065 07	M.Chennakes havulu, GDC, Atmakur	Senior Assistant	Male	03.07.19 81	Inter medi ate & Type High er Telu gu & Engli sh	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I & II	ВС-В	29.11.200 4	08.02.2 019	11.02.2 019	Nil	mentioning the actual date of joining As per the senior person joining date, the date of regularizatio n is to be fixed on par with senior person though junior persons joined early, besides mentioning the actual date of joining
7	17268 34	N.Kavitha, NTR GDC, Mahabubnag ar	Senior Assistant	Fema le	23.06.19 83	В.А	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	BC-D	16.06.200 8	08.02.2 019	11.02.2 019	Nil	As per the senior person joining date, the date of regularizatio n is to be fixed on par with senior person though junior persons joined early, besides mentioning the actual date of joining

8	17486 70	S. Yadaiah, GDC(M), Wanaparthy	Senior Assistant	Male	06.06.19 74	Inter	Not Passed Exempted	BC-D	16.07.200 7	01.12.2 019	01.12.2 019	Nil	
9	17165 39	B.Srinivasulu Dr.BRR.GDC Jadcherla	Senior Assistant	Male	20.08.19 80	B.Sc	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	BC- B	02.12.200 4	23.01.2 021	23.01.2 021	Nil	
1 0	17065 06	T.Vishwanath Reddy, MALD Government Degree College, Gadwal	Senior Assistant	Male	20.08.19 81	ВА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I & II	ОС	29.11.200 4	23.01.2 021 A.N.	24.01.2 021	Nil	
1 1	17564 89	Chandra Shekar, MVS GDC, Mahabubnagar	Senior Assistant	Male	28.09.19 63	B.Co m Type E & Tel High er	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	BC- A	18.01.199 1GIA WEF. 02.02.19 91 Absorpoti on into Governm ent Service as per G.O.Ms.N o.1 Edn.CE-II Dept, Dated. 03 . 01.2018	24.01.2 021	24.01.2 021	Nil	
1 2	17564 87	D. Narsimhulu, SCNM GDC, Narayanpet	Senior Assistant	Male	30.03.19 64	M.A., B.Ed	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer-	BC- B	18.01.199 1GIA WEF. 02.02.19 91 Absorpoti	24.01.2 021	24.01.2 021	Nil	

							Part-I & II		on into Governm ent Service as per G.O.Ms.N o.1 Edn.CE-II Dept, Dated.03 . 01.2018				
1 3	17465 81	V. Shailaja, GDC (Co-Ed), Nagarkurnool	Senior Assistant	Fema le	15.05.19 83	BA BLIS C	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	SC	01.03.200	02.09.2 021	02.09.2 021	Nil	
1 4	17379 81	B. Venkataiah, GDC(W), Wanaparthy	Senior Assistant	Male	10.06.19 86	ВА	Passed DIT I, II, III and Account Test for Subordinat e Officer- Part-I	SC- B	21.12.200	08.09.2 021	08.09.2 021	Nil	

# COMMISSIONER OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION

Signed by Navin Mittal
Date: 16-05-2022 16:19:36

Reason: Approved